v3.0 / Modification rights reserved EE36
EE36 is dedicated for the accurate and reliable measurement of
moisture in lubrication oil in maritime applications and is certified
according to the “Germanischer Lloyd (DNV GL)”. The device is
specifically approved for use in MAN B&W marine diesel engines for
instance.
The outstanding long-term stability and resistance to pollution of the
EE36 rests on the high-end E+E capacitive sensing element of the HC

 122
v3.0 / Modification rights reservedEE36
Order Example
EE36-ME055HA03D05/BM3-T08-X04
Cable length: 	 5 m (16.4 ft)	 Output 1: 	 T
Probe length:	 200 mm (7.9”)	 Output 2: 	 x (mineral transformer oil)
Pressure-tight feedthrough: 	 1/2“ male thread	 Type of output signals:	 0 - 10 V
Display: 	 with display	 Temperature unit:	 °C
Alarm output:	 without relay	 T-Scaling:	 -30...70
Plug:	 1 plug for power supply and output	 Water content x:	 0...10000 ppm
Probe:	 pluggable
Ordering Guide
EE36-ME
H
ar
dw
ar
e
K
on
fig
ur
at
io
n
Cable length
(incl. probe length)
1 m (3.3 ft) 01
2 m (6.6 ft) 02
5 m (16.4 ft) 05
10 m (32.8 ft) 10
20 m (65.6 ft) 20
Probe length 100 mm (3.9”) 3
200 mm (7.9”) 5
Pressure-tight feedthrough 1/2“ male thread HA03
1/2” NPT thread HA07
Display without display no code
with display D05
Alarm output1) without relay no code
with relay SW
Plug
cable thread no code
1 plug for power supply and output C03
1 cable thread / 1 plug for RS232 C06
2 plugs for power supply/outputs and RS232 C07
Probe fixed no code
pluggable P01
So
ftw
ar
e
K
on
fig
ur
at
io
n
Physical parameters
outputs
Temperature T [°C / °F] (B) output 1 select according to
Ordering Guide (B,K,M)Water activity aw [   ] (K)
Water content in
lubrication oil2)
x [ppm] (M) output 2 select according to
Ordering Guide (B,K,M)
Type of output signals
0-5 V (2)
select according to
Ordering Guide (2,3,5,6)
0-10 V (3)
0-20 mA (5)
4-20 mA (6)
Temperature unit °C no code
°F E01
T-Scaling
-40...60 (T02) -40...120 (T12) select according to
Ordering Guide (Txx)
other T-scaling refer to data sheet
„T-Scalings“
0...50 (T04) -20...100 (T14)
0...100 (T05) 0...120 (T16) output T
-30...70 (T08) 0...80 (T21)
-20...120 (T10) -20...80 (T24)
Water content x
0...100 ppm (X01) 0...1000 ppm (X03) output x
select according to
Ordering Guide (X01-X04)0...500 ppm (X02) 0...10000 ppm (X04)
other measuring ranges on request
1) Combination alarm output and plugs is not possible (with cable glands only)		  2) On request (Input of oil specific parameters necessary)
Scope of Supply
Included in all versions According to Ordering Guide
EE36 according to ordering guide
Operation manual
- Two self-adhesive labels for configuration changes
(see user guide at www.epluse.com/relabeling)
Inspection certificate according to DIN EN 10204  - 3.1
Allen key 3.0
Mating plug RKC 5/7 C03 / C07
Mating plug RSC 5/7 C06 / C07
M16 cable gland metal except C03, C06
Accessories / Replacement Parts (For further information see data sheet "Accessories")
- Display + housing cover	 D05M	 - Interface cable for PCB	 HA010304
- Replacement probe 	 PExxxx*	 - Interface cable for plug C06, C07	 HA010311
- Humidity sensor	 FE09	 - Ball valve set 1/2” ISO	 HA050101
- Calibration set	 HA0104xx	 - Ball valve set 1/2” NPT	 HA050104
- Sealing element 	 HA050308	 - Double nibble G1/2” to G3/4”	 HA011107
- Stainless steel filter for EE36	 HA010110	 - Enlargement G1/2” to G3/4”	 HA011106
*Only for Version P01 available
 123